
qalJana PWD (B_&EU
Executive Engineer,
Provincial Division No 1,
Flaryana PWD (B&R) Br., Karnal
Phone No 01 84-2251029
e-mai[: pwd-eepd-karnat@hry. nic.. in

to
The District Forest Officer,
Karnal

rVlemoNo g6eh-ip Dated Slql*, ItlSui:ject: Diversion of 5.30 hec. of forest land for construction of Western in Etyepass (Hon'ble CM top priority project Karnal) km.6.300 to 11.400 fromKarnal Kaithal road to Munak road to left bani of WJC main branch fromRD 81426 to 96000 in Tehsil Karnal under forest Division & Distt. l(arnal
( Haryana). Fp/HRUROAD t 42S6Ot2O1g.

Refr:rence:- Your office letter No. 1 141 dated 30 06.2021& REc meeting datec1 17 c)6 20?1

As desired, please finrJ enclosed the desirecj undertaking regar-cling princrpgl
agreement of the department for wiliness to transfer the proposed g Nos. roads containinq total
afforestabte ?ta? of 13.S55 hect..

As regards the objection mentioned at Sr. Nlo. 3 of leiter uncier referenc;e
regai'dingl difference of area in the area requirecl for pi',.rposed diversion (S 33 hect ) and rhe
area catlculai;ed by otlr department (5.30 hect. ), it is clarified that as per linear catculatio's
alreacy submitted', the actual calculation works out to 5.33 hect. (and not 5.30 hect.), u,,hich was
inadvertently mentioned in the earlier communication in round figures as 5.30 hect Actuarlv thrs
caicrilated area is 5.3304 in the DGps map already submitted to you.

In acdiiion, thtl necessary online correction has also been carrrccJ out. rt is
reqttested that a fresh rneeting of REC may again be arranged soon to work out tfre rnocairties
tor gtving effect to this proposal for stage -l and subsequenfly, the necessary approi,al ior
[-:orest clear*nce may please be arranged at the earliest to enable this departmer.rt io procee<j

;'-ther accordingly for construction of this prestigious, public project due to project having been
coverecl under C.M. Announcernent

t

DA/urrdeftaking

Endst No.

t.i

Dated:-

Copy of the above is fonrvarded to tlie following for information ano necessaryaction pleas<+.-

1 superintending Engineer, Karnar circre, pwD B&R Br., Karnar.
2

-),

DAi Unclertaki



EiJPERINTENDING ENGINEER. KARNAL CIRCLE. PWD B&R BR.. KARNAL

UNDERTAKING

Sttbjuct:- Furnishing of undertaking to Forest Department for willingness to
transfer/ Diversion of 5.30 hec. Of forest land for construction of western
in Bye pass (Hon'ble Clll|-top priority project Karnal) km.6.300 to 11.400
from Karnal Kaithal road to Munak road to left bank of WJC main branch
from RD 8'1426 to 96000 in Tehsll Karnal under forest Division & Distt.
Karnal ( Haryana). FIr/HR/ROAD I 4ZS60tZ01g.

Refi:rence:- Forest Department letter No. 1141 dated 30.06.2021 sending therewith
minutes of REC. meeting dated ,12.06.202j.

In this regard, it is undertaken that this department is principally agreed to the

proposal r'rooted by the Forest Department for transfer of below mentioned 9 Nos. roads to
thi: Fororst Department for carrying out compensatory afforestation in lieu of deforestation

required for execution of "construction of Western Bye pass (Hon'ble CM top priority projeci

Karnal) Krn. 6.300 to 11.400 from Karnal Kaithal road to Karnal Kaithal road to Munak road to

left Bank of WJC Main Branch from RD 81426 to 96000 in Tehsil Karnal under forest Division

& Distf Kai'nal (Haryana). FP/H:i1ROAD14256012019". However, the formal transfer of this

pl'oposed lartd of 9 roads will be got effected in the relevant records only after necessary

approval received from the Govt. in this regard, for which, a formal proposal is separately

beinq moved simultaneously:-

Sr.

No.

Nanre of roads Road lD Land in Hect.

to Prem Khera road 11094

arh to Bhaini Khurad road

3 i Badshahi pulto Village Pakhana

?._ TMtsepLrr tof ndri Gartri eirbal

5 | Sikrito Butana

11095

11108

11115

11116

0 8494

1.2701

2 9913

0.6028

23A27

1 7316

0.8658

2 1104

0 8307
.l

11101

Place: Karnal

6uperl

tl
Dated:- o5loSl2o2t

K9
' t""o$tf

Fcutil/e Enqineer
Provi. Divn. No. 1.

P W.D., B&R Br, KARNAL

ftL-


